	TERMS OF REFERENCE

CALCULATION The estimated cost of the building

 (you to select the desired option in the empty box to tick , in the absence of the required option in the " other " write your own version) 

	1. Purpose of the building:
	

	2. Construction area:
	

	
	(наименование  населенного пункта)

	3. The presence of complicating conditions on the construction site: 

	3.1. Seismic survey: 

scores
6

7

8

9



	
	3.2. Other: ____________________________________________________________________________ ;

	4. Availability of project documentation at the customer: 

drawings AU
drawings AR
drawings KM


	5. Situation plan:
detached building
adjacent to the existing building *


	* Requires a sketch plan and side elevation showing the distance to nearby buildings and their heights

	6. Size of the building in terms of the axes:

Width, m
12

18

24

other
Length, m
12

18

24

other
The height to the bottom of load-bearing structures , m
5,15

5,75

6,35

6,95

7, 55

other
Number of spans
1

2

3

4

other
Width spans for buildings with equal spans , m
12

18

24

other
Width spans for buildings with unequal spans , m
L1

L 2

L 3

L 4

Number of floors ( floors needed sketches )
1

2

3

other
Mark sex stories
2-го

3,3

3,6

other
3-го

4-го



	7. The mark of the cap , m:
0, 160

0,600

1,200

other
Material base
brick
teams w / w of the
monolithic w / w


	8. Category Building on the degree of fire resistance: IV;
* Increased fire resistance of building up II provided at the design stage speakers.

	9. Crane ( lifting ) equipment ( not supplied ):

	
	9.1. The number of cranes in the building , units.:
1

2

3

4

other
9.2. Type of crane and lifting equipment :
type
bridge bearings
suspended
telpher
Carrying capacity , ton
5

10

16

20

≤1

2

3,2

5

1

2

3,2

5

9.3. Hook lifting height , m:
4,0

4,5

other


	
	9.4. The presence of platforms for service suspension cranes :____________________________________;

	10. building:
cold
insulated
the desired internal temperature, 0С
+5

+18

+24

other


	11. humidity conditions: 

dry
normal
wet


	12. The degree of aggressiveness of exposure:
nonaggressive
slightly aggressive
aggressive
silnoagressivnyh


	13. manufacture: 

А

Б

В1

В2

В3

В4

Г

Д



	14. Roofing ( for building insulation ):
Soft roll with a slope

 1,5%

Tough layered assembly with a slope 10%

Roof panels with a slope

 10%

other


	15. Walls ( for building insulation ) :
wall panels with mineral wool insulation based on basalt fiber
other


	16. Facing the wall panels and roof :
fencing
type of finish
Desired color lining
the outside
the inner side
the outside
the inner side
walls
Roofs
    Note: The type of finish : 1 - galvanized coating; 2 - galvanized and painted cover

	17. Window frames (required layout sketch bindings ) :
материал переплётов

Steel from gnutozamknutyh profiles
(without glass )
PVC with glass
other
Dimensions of window covers, m
material
horizontal
vertical
steel
1,2*2,0

1,2*4,0

1,2*6,0

1,8*2,0

1,8*4,0

1,8*6,0

3,6*1,0

4,0*1,0
other
PVC
1,2*1,0

1,5*1,0

1,8*1,0

other
other
     Note: The first digit of the size of the opening - height , the second - the length . Circle the appropriate option .
Quantity, pcs .
1

2

3

4

other
Type bindings
deaf
opened
Location bindings
Continue on
at the ends
combined


	
	Lower mark the installation of windows: ___________________________________________________(m);

	18. Gate ( gate location needs sketch ) :
type gate
swing
recoiling
the size of the opening , m
3,0*3,0

3,6*3,6

4,2*4,2

4,0*3,6

4,0*4,2

5,0*5,4

the amount
the presence of wickets
    Note: The first digit of the size of the opening - width , the second - the height . Circle the appropriate option.

	19. Doors (required layout sketch doors) :
steel
aluminum with glass
PVC with glass
other

The size of the opening door , m
monocots
two-field
other
1,00*2,01

2,0*2,4

2,2*2,2

    Note: The first digit of the size of the opening - width , the second - the height .
Quantity, pcs .
1

2

3

4

other


	20. Interior partitions from LMC (required sketch indicating the height ) :

the type of partition
kind of sandwich wall panels
cold corrugated steel sheeting
Type partitions
type of finish
Desired color lining
the outside
the inner side
the outside
the inner side
warm
cold
х

х

    Note: The type of finish : 1 - galvanized coating; 2 - galvanized and painted cover

	21. Lights , steel ( without glass ) (required sketch indicating the height ) :
type lamps
antiaircraft
aeration
svetoaeratsionnye
The size of the opening lights , m
3,0*4,0

other
Quantity, pcs .
1

2

3

4

other


	22. Technological load of fire-extinguishing systems , air ducts , boxes, storm sewer, sanitary services , etc________________________________________;

(default standard process load is taken to be 10 kg / m2)

	23. The layout of the ventilating equipment located on the roof of a building or frame attached to the wall ( type, size , number and assignment to the axes ) if supplied by the customer.

	24. Fire escapes :_____________________________________________________________;

( the default number, and location taken on SNIP )

	25. Corrosion protection of metal frame ( paint ) :
ground 

( 1 layer )
soil ( layer 1 ) + Enamel ( 2 layers) 

organosilicate paint OS - 12-03

other
_____________



	26. Delivery method :
automobile
railway
NOTE: You must name the railway station name and code : _________________  

	27. Additional requirements (if any additional requirements (built-in and attached premises , working platforms , partitions, internal staircases , canopies , etc. . ) Should make their schemes to the building with a detailed description ) :_______________________________________

	____________________________________________________________________________________________

	28. Source of information about the plant: __________________________________________________

	29. The name and location of the customer: __________________________________________________

	30. Date of drawing up the terms of reference and name compiler: ___________________________.

	31. General contractor ( if any):
      31.1. Name and address___________________________________________________________

      31.2. Contact person and telephone / fax:________________________________________________

	[image: image1.jpg]



	LLC " Orsk Constructions Ironwork Plant "

5, Metallistov  street, Orsk,  Orenburg region . , 462401
Tel. / Fax : ( 3537 ) 42-87-38 , tel. (3537) 42-87-39 (40)

E-mail: info@ozmk.ru      http://www.ozmk.ru








